208
Characteristic and application
Flexible pressure hoses and metal hose assemblies meet all working conditions and requirements that are unat-
tainable for rubber or plastic hoses.
Pressure metal hoses are manufactured by parallel or spiral corrugation of thin-walled metal tube. The lead and
depth of corrugations create necessary flexibility, resistance to deformation and vacuum. Widely used as complete
metal hose assemblies in no braid, single or double braid versions. Versions in metal wire braid resist internal pres-
sure. Used in all branches of industry to transfer: hot water, steam, oils, chemicals, gaseous and liquid gases etc.

bending radius
[mm]
weight
[kg/m]
TB-METALFLEX-M-010 10.1 15.8 110 50 130 0.23
TB-METALFLEX-M-012 12.2 18.5 80 65 140 0.26
TB-METALFLEX-M-016 16.2 23.8 64 65 160 0.33
TB-METALFLEX-M-020 20.3 28.3 64 70 170 0.53
TB-METALFLEX-M-025 25.4 34 50 100 190 0.70
TB-METALFLEX-M-032 32.5 44.8 40 115 265 1.14
TB-METALFLEX-M-040 41.7 53.6 30 150 290 1.37
TB-METALFLEX-M-050 52 64 28 160 320 1.61
TB-METALFLEX-M-065 66 79.5 24 175 430 2.15
TB-METALFLEX-M-075 76 93.5 18 210 520 2.29
TB-METALFLEX-M-100 103 120.5 16 225 640 3.25
TB-METALFLEX-M-125 125 152 12 318 900 5.78
TB-METALFLEX-M-150 151 182 10 353 1050 6.20
TB-METALFLEX-M-200 197.5 231.8 8 456 1180 9.90
Pressure hoses - steel
code I.D.

[mm]
dynamic
bending radius
[mm]
TB-METALICA-F-006 6.3 10.6 150 25 80
TB-METALICA-F-008 8.4 13.2 112 32 124
TB-METALICA-F-010 10.1 15.4 97 38 130
TB-METALICA-F-012 12.4 17.7 75 45 140
TB-METALICA-F-016 16.4 23.3 60 58 160
TB-METALICA-F-020 20.3 28.2 62 70 170
TB-METALICA-F-025 25.4 33.7 43 85 190
TB-METALICA-F-032 33.8 43.0 46 105 260
TB-METALICA-F-040 39.8 51.4 42 130 300
TB-METALICA-F-050 50.2 62.0 32 160 320
TB-METALICA-F-065 63.0 80.0 35 200 460
TB-METALICA-F-080 80.0 98.0 35 240 660
TB-METALICA-F-100 99.0 118.0 25 290 750
212
PARNOR®
Internal layer:

code DN
[mm]
O.D.
[mm]
working
pressure
[bar]
min. bending radius
[mm]
static
conditions
dynamic
conditions
TB-PARNOR-006* 6 11.4 140 23 110
TB-PARNOR-008 8 15.2 115 28 130
TB-PARNOR-010 10 17.8 100 32 450
TB-PARNOR-012 12 20.2 80 39 165
TB-PARNOR-015 15 24.1 63 50 195
TB-PARNOR-020 20 29.9 50 60 225
TB-PARNOR-025 25 36.4 40 73 260
TB-PARNOR-032 32 45.4 40 90 300
TB-PARNOR-040 40 54.4 32 115 340
TB-PARNOR-050 50 67.3 32 140 390
TB-PARNOR-065* 65 83.4 25 175 460
TB-PARNOR-080 80 102.6 23 240 660
TB-PARNOR-100 100 129.5 15 290 750
TB-PARNOR-125* 125 155 13 340 1000
TB-PARNOR-150* 150 177 11 390 1250
* - does not meet the service life requirement of 50.000 cycles
213
PARRAP®
Internal layer:

code DN
[mm]
O.D.
[mm]
working
pressure
[bar]
min. bending radius
[mm]
static
conditions
dynamic
conditions
TB-PARRAP-006* 6 11.4 150 20 110
TB-PARRAP-008 8 15.2 115 20 130
TB-PARRAP-010 10 17.8 115 20 150
TB-PARRAP-012 12 20.2 80 25 124
TB-PARRAP-015 15 24.1 63 32 146
TB-PARRAP-020 20 29.9 55 38 169
TB-PARRAP-025 25 36.4 40 45 195
TB-PARRAP-032 32 45.4 40 58 225
TB-PARRAP-040 40 54.4 32 70 255
TB-PARRAP-050 50 67.3 32 85 293
TB-PARRAP-065* 65 83.4 25 105 345
TB-PARRAP-080 80 102.6 23 180 495
TB-PARRAP-100 100 129.5 15 218 563
TB-PARRAP-125* 125 155.0 13 255 1000
TB-PARRAP-150* 150 177.0 11 290 1250
* - does not meet the service life requirement of 50.000 cycles
214
HP,	THP
Internal layer:

[mm]
dynamic conditions static conditions
working
pressure
[bar]
min. bending
radius
[mm]
working
pressure
[bar]
min. bending
radius
[mm]
TB-HP-006 6 11.4 180 110 225 25
TB-HP-010 10 17.8 145 150 166 38
TB-HP-012 12 20.2 140 165 175 45
TB-HP-020 20 29.1 85 225 99 70
TB-HP-025 25 38 78 215 91 85
TB-HP-032 32 46.5 65 300 78 105
TB-HP-040 40 54.9 61 280 68 130
TB-HP-050 50 67.3 55 390 62 160
TB-HP-080 80 99 25 660 33 240
TB-HP-100 100 129.5 24 750 27 290
code DN
[mm]
O.D.
[mm]
dynamic conditions static conditions
working
pressure
[bar]
min. bending
radius
[mm]
working
pressure
[bar]
min. bending
radius
[mm]
TB-THP-006 6 13 255 110 293 25
TB-THP-010 10 19.4 195 150 223 38
TB-THP-012 12 21.8 185 165 213 45
TB-THP-020 20 30.7 125 225 147 70
TB-THP-025 25 40 124 260 142 85
TB-THP-032 32 49 115 300 134 105
TB-THP-040 40 57.4 90 340 104 130
TB-THP-050 50 69.8 78 390 92 160
TB-THP-080 80 102 50 660 66 240
TB-THP-100 100 132.5 45 750 51 290
HP (single braid)
THP (double braid)
Pressure hoses - steel
215

[mm]
O.D.
[mm]
working
pressure
[bar]
bursting
pressure
[bar]
dynamic *
bending radius
[mm]
weight
[kg/m]
TB-BFLEX1-006 6 15 140 560 100 0.28
TB-BFLEX1-010 10 18 100 400 125 0.39
TB-BFLEX1-012 12 23 90 360 125 0.50
TB-BFLEX1-016 16 28 65 260 150 0.55
TB-BFLEX1-020 20 31.5 55 220 150 0.62
TB-BFLEX1-025 25 37.5 48 192 175 0.80
TB-BFLEX1-032 32 47 38 152 200 1.15
TB-BFLEX1-040 40 55.5 34 136 250 1.50
TB-BFLEX1-050 50 71 31 124 350 2.10
TB-BFLEX1-065 65 88.5 27 108 500 2.65
TB-BFLEX1-080 80 100 24 96 525 3.13
TB-BFLEX1-100 100 130 15 60 625 4.15
TB-BFLEX1-125 125 169 14 56 750 6.40
TB-BFLEX1-150 150 183 9 36 900 7.85
TB-BFLEX1-200 200 241 8 32 1020 11.20
TB-BFLEX1-250 250 290 6 24 1220 15.30
code DN
[mm]
O.D.
[mm]
working
pressure
[bar]
bursting
pressure
[bar]
dynamic *
bending radius
[mm]
weight
[kg/m]
TB-BFLEX2-006 6 17.6 250 1000 100 0.40
TB-BFLEX2-010 10 20.6 155 620 125 0.56
TB-BFLEX2-012 12 25.5 131 524 125 0.71
TB-BFLEX2-016 16 30 105 420 150 0.75
TB-BFLEX2-020 20 34.6 93 372 150 0.90
TB-BFLEX2-025 25 40.5 77 308 175 1.13
TB-BFLEX2-032 32 51 62 248 200 1.70
TB-BFLEX2-040 40 60 46 184 250 2.20
TB-BFLEX2-050 50 75 43 172 350 3.05
TB-BFLEX2-065 65 91 37 148 500 3.90
TB-BFLEX2-080 80 105 34 136 525 4.55
TB-BFLEX2-100 100 136 18 72 625 6.05
TB-BFLEX2-125 125 165 17 68 750 9.10
TB-BFLEX2-150 150 188 14 56 900 11.50
TB-BFLEX2-200 200 246 14 56 1020 16.20
TB-BFLEX2-250 250 295 10 40 1220 20.80
Pressure hoses - steel
216
C-FLEX
Internal layer:

[mm]
O.D.
[mm]
working
pressure
[bar]
bursting
pressure
[bar]
dynamic *
bending radius
[mm]
weight
[kg/m]
TB-CFLEX1-006 6 15 160 640 75 0.33
TB-CFLEX1-010 10 18 138 552 90 0.48
TB-CFLEX1-012 12 23 103 412 100 0.60
TB-CFLEX1-020 20 31.5 62 248 115 0.75
TB-CFLEX1-025 25 37.5 52 208 125 0.95
TB-CFLEX1-032 32 47 42 168 150 1.40
TB-CFLEX1-040 40 56.5 38 152 200 1.75
TB-CFLEX1-050 50 71 34 136 275 2.45
TB-CFLEX1-065 65 86.5 31 124 350 3.00
TB-CFLEX1-080 80 100 27 108 400 3.55
TB-CFLEX1-100 100 130 17 68 500 4.80
TB-CFLEX1-125 125 159 16 64 660 7.50
TB-CFLEX1-150 150 183 10 40 760 9.10
code DN
[mm]
O.D.
[mm]
working
pressure
[bar]
bursting
pressure
[bar]
dynamic *
bending radius
[mm]
weight
[kg/m]
TB-CFLEX2-006 6 17.5 275 1100 75 0.45
TB-CFLEX2-010 10 20.5 172 690 90 0.65
TB-CFLEX2-012 12 25.5 155 620 100 0.80
TB-CFLEX2-020 20 34.5 110 440 115 1.00
TB-CFLEX2-025 25 40.5 90 360 125 1.25
TB-CFLEX2-032 32 51.5 69 276 150 1.95
TB-CFLEX2-040 40 60.5 52 208 200 2.45
TB-CFLEX2-050 50 75.5 48 192 275 3.40
TB-CFLEX2-065 65 91.5 41 164 350 4.20
TB-CFLEX2-080 80 106 38 152 400 5.00
TB-CFLEX2-100 100 136 20 80 500 6.70
TB-CFLEX2-125 125 165 19 76 660 10.20
TB-CFLEX2-150 150 188 15 60 760 12.70
Pressure hoses - steel